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Tariff Item No. 

Emulsifie~ii 

Oils, miscellaneous 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

PART III-DECISIONS WmCH ARE CANCELLED 

Cancelled Deci~ion. 

Bodkins, taping or eyeletting (see now Tariff item 354). 
Knitting registers . . . manually by the knitter (see now Tariff item 342). 
Sulfol 448. 
Methyl alcohol . . . approved conditions

For use as a coagulant. 
For use as a solvent. 
For use only for analytical purposes. 
For use in making sodium methylate. 
Detecting leaks. 
Manufacture of photographic solutions. 
For use in pneumatic systems. 

(See revised decision.) 

[No.8 

Oils declared by a manufacturer for use by him . . . rubber processing (see revised 
decision). 

Customs Department, Wellington C.1, 12 February 1953. 
(Tariff' Order 56) D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth:-

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
3(\ 
31, 
32 

33 
34 
35 

36 

37 
38 
39 
40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

Name. 

Batchelor, Alfred Ernest .. 
Cartier, Emily .... 
Cassells, ;rack Lyell 
Clent, Lucy...... . .. . 
Coleman, Osmond Thomas .. . 

Copies tone, Ruby May 
Cormack, ;r ames McBeth ... . 
Dow, Peter .. .. 
Drake, Thomas 

Edlin, Nelson Edward 
Gaines, Matthew 
Gilbert, Mary Ann ...... 
Habgood, George Barker 
Hard, Blanche Hester 
Harris, Louis ...... 
Heasman, Mary Ann .... .. 
Heikell, Erland Gustavus .... .. 
Hesp, George Alfred Alder-

sen 

Hope, Sarah Christina 
Hunter, William Allen ...... 

;r ames, William Rob e r t 
Salmon 

Kelly, Valerie Olwyn Norma 

Lund, Albert Thomas ..... 
McCormick, Michael Aloysius 
Macdonald, Donald .... .. 
McKenzie, Donald Henry .. . 
Morgan, Charles Ernest 
Munro, ;rohn 

Nimmo, Georgina Moore ...... 
Nyborg, Victor Hugo 
Parker, Harry Kallaway ..... 
Parritt, Alvina Elizabeth .. 

Paton, George Eric .. .. 
Pella tt, George ...... .. .. .. 
Pollnitz, Frederick ;rames ... 

Price, George 

Provan, Venetia ;rane ...... 
Punch, Catherine Margaret 
Reeves, Esther Ann Maria 
Ridler, Mary Ann 

Scott, Ann Dorothy 

Sinith, Thomas Henry (also 
known as Smith, Harry) 

Tunbridge, Percival Arthur 

Watts, Noah 

Occupation. Residence. 

General labourer 
Widow ..... . 

Gisborne 
...... Auckland 

Blenheim ..... . 
Invercargill .... .. 

Cabinetmaker 
Married woman 
Civil servant ...... Pormerly Hamilton, 

Married woman .... .. 
Gardener ...... . .... . 
Retired. blacksmith .... .. 
Biscuit factory em-

ployee 
War pensioner 
Retired carpenter 
Spinster 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Commission agent 
Spinster 
Salesman ...... .. .... 
Formerly railway em-

late Ohakune 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Camerons 
Auckland 

Southbrook 
Christchurclt 
Napier ...... 
Ladbrooks 
Bay View 
Wellington 
New Brighton 
Ohaupo ..... . 
Awatoto,Napier .. .. 

I Date I EPa~e I Testate or I 
of Death. Fli!d.n Intestate. 

22/12/52 
4/12/52 

24/12/52 
20/12/52 

20/9/52 

30/1/53 
3/2/53 

29/1/53 
2/2/53 
3/2/53 

15/1/53 3/2/53 
15/12/52 21/1/53 
12/12/52 26/1/53 

3/11/52 3/2/53 

18/10/52 21/1/53 
10/12/52 21/1/53 
19/12/52 29/1/53 
29/11/52 21/1/53 

8/1/53 29/1/53 
3/10/52 30/1/53 

27/11/52 21/1/53 
21/12/52 30/1/53 
20/12/52 4/2/53 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 
" 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Gisborne. 
Auckland. 
Blenheim. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Greymouth. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

" Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

ployee, late retired 
civil servant 

Married woman ...... 
Medical practitioner 

Waikaia ...... 
Wiltshire S t r e e t, 

Salisbury, in the 
State of South 
Australia 

16/12/52 
20/5/52 

2/2/53 " Invercargill. 
3/2/53 Intestate Auckland. 

Ret ire d waterside 
worker 

Wellington 7/1/53 30/1/53 Testate 

Spinster 

Railway employee ...... 
Railway surfaceman 
Shipwright 
Retired farmer 
Retired civil servant 
Retired farmer 

Married woman 
Retired labourer ...... 
Blackmith's striker. 
Widow 

Cleaner ...... .. ... 
Retired bootmaker. 
Wood merchant 

Retired storeman 

Married woman 
Spinster 

Formerly K a w a -
kawa, late Rotorua 

4/1/53 30/1/53 

Timaru ...... 30/12/52 2/2/53 
21/1/53 
26/1/53 
3/2/53 

30/1/53 
8/1/53 

Leeston ..... 17/9/52 
Port Chalmers ...... 24/7/08 
Auckland 29/12/52 
Wellington ...... 18/12/52 
Formerly Longbush, 16/12/52 

late Tuatapere 
Cobden ..... 
Waikawa 
Patone ..... .. .... 
Formerly Auckland, 

late London 
Dargaville 
Christchurch ...... 
Rosewater, in the 

State of South 
Australia 

Formerly Welling
ton, late Petone 

Waimate 
Wellington 

6/1/53 26/1/53 
7/7/52 2/2/53 

11/12/52 30/1/53 
3/11/52 3/2/53 

11/12/52 3/2/53 
2/12/52 21/1/53 
31/5/52 30/1/53 

13/12/52 30/1/53 

Wid~w 
... Christchurch ...... 
... Formerly Welling

ton, late Lower 
Hutt 

4/12/52 
29/12/52 
23/10/52 
27/12/52 

2/2/53 
30/1/53 
21/1/53 
30/1/53 

3/2/53 

" 

" " Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

" Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 

Greymouth. 
Inverc~rgill. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

" Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

New Plymouth. 

Retired butcher 

Formerly Stratford, 
late Manaia 

Feilding 

18/11/52 

26/12/52 2/2/53 Intestate Wellington. 

Retired railway officer 

Retired gardener .... 

Formerly New Ply
mouth, late Auck
IRnd 

Napier 

25/10/52 ,30/1/53 Testate 

15/12/52 29/1/53 
" 

Napier. 

Pubhc Trust Office, Wellmgton, 9 February 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


