PART III—DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tari	ff Item No.	Cancelled Decision.				
161 161 448 448	Emulsifiers	Bodkins, taping or eyeletting (see now Tariff item 354). Knitting registers manually by the knitter (see now Tariff item 342). Sulfol 448. Methyl alcohol approved conditions— For use as a coagulant. For use as a solvent. For use only for analytical purposes. For use in making sodium methylate. Detecting leaks. Manufacture of photographic solutions.				
448	Oils, miscellaneous	For use in pneumatic systems. (See revised decision.) Oils declared by a manufacturer for use by him rubber processing (see revis decision).				

Customs Department, Wellington C. 1, 12 February 1953.

(Tariff Order 56)

D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
				or Death.	Filed.	Intestate.	Concerned.
1	Batchelor, Alfred Ernest	General labourer	Gisborne	22/12/52	30/1/53	Intestate	Gisborne.
2	Cartier, Emily Cassells, Jack Lyell Clent, Lucy	Widow	Auckland	4/12/52	3/2/53	Testate	Auckland.
3	Cassells, Jack Lyell	Cabinetmaker	Blenheim	24/12/52	29/1/53	Intestate	Blenheim.
4 5	Coleman, Osmond Thomas	Married woman Civil servant	Invercargill Formerly Hamilton, late Ohakune	20/12/52 20/9/52	2/2/53 3/2/53	Testate	Invercargill. Auckland.
6	Coplestone, Ruby May	Married woman	New Plymouth	15/1/53	3/2/53	"	New Plymouth
7 8	Cormack, James McBeth Dow, Peter	Gardener Retired blacksmith	Christchurch	15/12/52 $12/12/52$	21/1/53	"	Christchurch.
9	Dow, Peter Drake, Thomas	Biscuit factory em- ployee	Auckland	3/11/52	26/1/53 3/2/53	Intestate	Greymouth. Auckland.
10	Edlin, Nelson Edward	War pensioner	Southbrook	18/10/52	21/1/53	Testate	Christchurch.
$^{11}_{12}$	Gaines, Matthew Gilbert, Mary Ann	Retired carpenter	Christchurch	10/12/52	21/1/53	,,	
13	Habgood, George Barker	Spinster	Napier Ladbrooks	19/12/52 $29/11/52$	$\frac{29}{1/53}$ $\frac{21}{1/53}$	"	Napier. Christchurch.
14	Hard, Blanche Hester	3.6	Bay View	8/1/53	29/1/53	"	Napier.
15	Harris, Louis	Commission agent	Bay View Wellington	3/10/52	30/1/53	Intestate	Wellington.
16	Heasman, Mary Ann	Spinster	New Brighton	27/11/52	21/1/53	Testate	Christchurch.
17	Heikell, Erland Gustavus		Ohaupo	21/12/52	30/1/53	,,	Auckland.
18	Hesp, George Alfred Alder- sen	Formerly railway em- ployee, late retired civil servant	Awatoto, Napier	20/12/52	4/2/53	,,	Napier.
19	Hope, Sarah Christina	Married woman	Waikaia	16/12/52	2/2/53		Invercargill.
20	Hunter, William Allen	Medical practitioner	Wiltshire Street.	20/5/52	3/2/53	Intestate	Auckland.
			Salisbury, in the State of South		0, _,		
21	James, William Robert Salmon	Retired waterside worker	Australia Wellington	7/1/53	30/1/53	Testate	Wellington.
22	Kelly, Valerie Olwyn Norma	Spinster	Formerly Kawa- kawa, late Rotorua	4/1/53	30/1/53	"	Auckland.
$\begin{array}{c} 23 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Lund, Albert Thomas McCormick, Michael Aloysius	Railway employee	Timaru Leeston	30/12/52 $17/9/52$	$\frac{2/2}{53}$ $\frac{21}{1}$	"	Christchurch.
25	Macdonald, Donald	Shipwright	Port Chalmers	24/7/08	26/1/53	Intestate	Dunadin
26	McKenzie, Donald Henry	Railway surfaceman Shipwright Retired farmer	Auckland	29/12/52	3/2/53	Testate	Auckland.
27	Macdonald, Donald McKenzie, Donald Henry Morgan, Charles Ernest Munro, John	Retired civil servant	Wellington	18/12/52	30/1/53	Intestate	Wellington.
28		Retired farmer	Formerly Longbush, late Tuatapere	100	8/1/53	Testate	Invercargill.
29	Nimmo, Georgina Moore	Married woman	Cobden	6/1/53		,,	Greymouth.
31°	Nyborg, Victor Hugo Parker, Harry Kallaway	Retired labourer Blackmith's striker	Waikawa Petone	7/7/52	2/2/53	Intestate	Invercargill.
32	Parritt, Alvina Elizabeth	XXX: 3	Formerly Auckland,	$\frac{11/12/52}{3/11/52}$	30/1/53 3/2/53	Testate	Wellington. Auckland.
			late London			"	Auckiana.
$\frac{33}{34}$	Paton, George Eric Pellatt, George	Cleaner Retired bootmaker	Dargaville Christchurch	$\frac{11/12/52}{2/12/52}$	3/2/53 21/1/53	,,	Christchurch.
35	Pollnitz, Frederick James	Wood merchant	Rosewater, in the	$\frac{2}{31}\frac{12}{52}$	30/1/53	"	Auckland.
	Tomina, Trodorion outlies		State of South	31/0/02	30/1/33	"	Auckianu.
36	Price, George	Retired storeman	Formerly Welling- ton, late Petone	13/12/52		"	Wellington.
37	Provan, Venetia Jane	Married woman	Waimate	4/12/52	2/2/53	,,	Christchurch.
38	Punch, Catherine Margaret	Spinster	Wellington	29/12/52	30/1/53		Wellington.
$\frac{39}{40}$	Reeves, Esther Ann Maria Ridler, Mary Ann	Widow	Christchurch	23/10/52	21/1/53	Intestate	Christchurch.
±υ	Ridler, Mary Ann	W1dow	Formerly Welling- ton, late Lower Hutt	27/12/52	30/1/53	Testate	Wellington.
41	Scott, Ann Dorothy	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Formerly Stratford, late Manaia	18/11/52	3/2/53	"	New Plymouth
42	Smith, Thomas Henry (also known as Smith, Harry)	Retired butcher	Feilding	26/12/52	2/2/53	Intestate	Wellington.
4 3	Tunbridge, Percival Arthur	Retired railway officer	Formerly New Ply- mouth, late Auck-	25/10/52	,30/1/53	Testate	Auckland.
4.4	Wetta Nech	Dotinos no 1.	land	4 5 /40 /5-	00 /= /==	1	ARTERIOR CONTRACTOR
44	Watts, Noah	Retired gardener	Napier	15/12/52	29/1/53	"	Napier.